

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. CR. MISC. PETITION NO. 2382/2017.

Rambabu S/o Shri Ramkishan B/c Mallah, R/o Kanwre
Ka Pura, Police Station Kotwali, Tehsil and Distt.
Dholpur (raj.)

Versus

1. State of Rajasthan Through PP

2. Kanhaiyalal S/o Shri Durjan Singh B/c Mallah, R/o
Kanwre Ka Pura, Police Station Kotwali, Tehsil and
Distt. Dholpur (raj.)

For Petitioner(s) : Shri Anil Jain

For State : Shri Jitendra Shrimalee P.P.

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA

Order

21/7/2017

Let notice be issued to respondent No.2 for
5.9.2017. Further proceedings before the trial
court shall remain stayed.

(SABINA)J.

Mrg.