

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2382 / 2017

Rambabu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr Anil Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R. R. Gurjar-P.P.

---

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA**

**Order**

**05/09/2017**

Notice could not be issued to respondent No. 2 as extra set was not filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will do the needful forthwith.

Let notice be issued to respondent No. 2 for 14.11.2017.

Interim order to continue, till further orders

(SABINA) J.

Sudha/12

सत्यमेव जयते