

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2382/2017

Rambabu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl.G.A. Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.G.A. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

01/09/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to argue the matter.

List the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any shall continue.

However, it is made clear that no further opportunity to argue the matter shall be granted.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

AARZOO ARORA /24