

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2382/2017

Rambabu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Udit Sapra, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Anil Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.G.A. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

17/09/2025

One last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

It is made clear that if the matter is not argued on the next date of hearing, the interim order granted in favour of the petitioner shall stand vacated.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

AARZOO ARORA /45