

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2382/2017

Rambabu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Udit Sapra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh, PP
For Complainant	:	Mr. A.S. Rathore, Adv. for Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

13/01/2026

Registry is directed to call for the factual report from the concerned Court regarding status of the trial in the instant case.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the case.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the case.

List the matter after one week.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J